

East Stroudsburg University Men's and Women's Wrestling Tournament

DATE:

Sunday, November 7th, 2021

Location:

Koehler Fieldhouse 213 Smith Street East Stroudsburg, PA 18301

Entry Fee:

\$40 per wrestler

Payment (Cash or Check only, no credit cards accepted)

Make Checks payable to East Stroudsburg University

Payment can be taken at check-in or mailed to the address below.

Registration in advance ONLY - No walk-up entries permitted this year

Schedule:

Doors Open/Registration: 6:30am Skin Checks: 6:45am Weigh-ins: 7:00am Tournament Begins: 9:00am

Format:

Wrestling will take place on 6 to 8 mats.

Seven-minutes matches with riding time (Men's) Six-minute matches (Women's)

No athlete will wrestle more than six matches. No team scores. Limited seeding will take place

Awards:

Awards will be given to the top 3 place winners in each wt. class

Athletic Training/COVID-19 Information:

ALL participants must comply with NCAA and ESU procedures. To be eligible to compete, ALL Teams must submit the attached COVID ATTESTATION and Travel Party Roster no later than 48 hours in advance.

All Attestations and Travel Rosters are submitted to esuopen@gmail.com

Athletic Trainers and a Physician will be on site.

Registration:

Register online at: <u>www.gimpsoftware.com</u> by Wednesday, November 3rd 2021 No walk-ons or late registrations will be accepted. (Event Results will be on Flo Wrestling)

Contact Information:

Anibal Nieves 200 Prospect Street East Stroudsburg, PA 18301

Office: 570-422-3313 / anieves2@esu.edu



Attestation of Compliance for University Affiliated Team/Individual

This form is being presented by East Stroudsburg University to any team or participant (Tier 1 individuals) that wishes to partake in the 2021 ESU Wrestling Open. This form serves as an attestation that such team/participants is/are in full compliance with the NCAA and East Stroudsburg University protocols as specified below. This form should be completed by the opponent's Chief Medical Officer or Head Athletic Trainer by 48 hours prior to the competition. Once you complete this form, you will be emailed notification that ESU is in receipt of your

Required Testing for Unvaccinated Tier 1 Personnel:

East Stroudsburg University will accept the following testing format:

Antigen Testing

- o (3) times within the preceding 7 days of a contest;
- o tests must be on non-sequential days;
- o the test closest in date to the day of competition should be no more than 1 day before the competition;
 - > for multi-day competitions against same opponent (ie baseball/softball weekends) the test

PCR Testing

o Administered within 72 hours of competition

Tier 1 Personnel include the following individuals

- · Coaches
- · Student-Athletes
- · Team Support (i.e., team travel party, medical staff, team physicians, managers)

EAST STROUDSBURG WARRIORS

Covid CERTIFICATION

y signing and dating this form, you certify that the coaches, s	tudent-athletes and team support members from
who will be participating in the	2021 ESU Wrestling Open competition
(your institution)	(sport)
on November 7, 2021.	
 □ We have administered the following tests on UNVACCII period and that the test results were negative. □ We have met the pre-competition testing for UNVACCI be included in the weekly testing group within the Protocols on page 1 of this document at the time of att □ East Stroudsburg University testing standards have been (please check correct option below): 	CINATED student-athletes and those who must e prescribed timeline outlined in the Testing estation.
	empetition no more than 72 hours from the date o
 Three Antigen tests within 7 days leading up to apart 	the competition*, administered at least 24 hours
*If multiple Conference competitions are Friday/Sunday), the requirement must b	
☐ No individual with a positive test result, or who traveled with or is participating with the	•
☐ No testing conducted as all Tier One personnel are fully	vaccinated and asymptomatic
By signing below, you certify that you are a licensed med knowledge all information contained in this form is truth	·
Name (please print) Title (please print)	
Signature-Director of Sports Medicine (or designee) Date	 Cell Number

Once the certification is executed, the completed form must be sent electronically to Brianna Scapperotti (esuopen@gmail.com) no later than 48-Hours prior to the competition along with the travel party roster.